

UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES LAHORE Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore

TENDER NOTICE

Bids are invited from sole / manufacturers / authorized distributors / authorized dealers, registered with sale tax/income tax for the "TENDER FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF TYRES OF MOTOR VEHICLES OF UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES LAHORE".

Single stage Two envelope bidding (containing separately the financial and the technical proposals) following the EPAD'S, PPRA Punjab under Rule 38, (2)(a) shall be followed.

1. The bidding documents will be available on UHS and EPAD's PPRA, Punjab websites.

2. The bidding firms / companies must provide 2% refundable as per PPRA Rule 27 bid security as earnest money of the estimated amount in the form of Bank guarantee/ CDR / Bank Cheque

drawn in favor of the Treasurer University of Health Sciences, Lahore.

Sr. No.	Category	Estimated Cost in PKR	02% Bid Security/Earnest Money in PKR
01	Tender for the Replacement of Tyres of Motor Vehicles of University of Health Sciences Lahore	727,734	14,555
Total		727,734/-	14,555/-

- 3. The bid(s) can only be quoted on EPADS, PPRA Punjab by 03:00 pm on 13-01- 2025. The tender will be opened at 03:30 pm by the Tender Committee in the presence of representatives of the participating firms / companies.
- 4. The procurement including rejection or acceptance of bids will be governed by PPRA Punjab rules.
- 5. The Procuring Agency has the due right to disqualify a supplier or contractor if it finds at any stage that information submitted by him was false/inaccurate /incomplete under PPRA Rule 2014 (Amended).
- 6. Bidding document will also be available at UHS (www.uhs.edu.pk) and PPRA Punjab website http://ppra.punjab.gov.pk from the date of publication.

REGISTRAR

University of Health Sciences Lahore. Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore-54600, Pakistan. Ph: 111-33-33-66, 042-99231304-9